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California CDE Advanced Parliamentary Procedure

Score Sheet
Team number in this round:

Team: Arbuckle Judge: Bill Smith

20 Pts. 20 Pts. Presentation |12 Pts. .
Total Points
lcontestants Max./Member 60 Pts. Max./Member, 20 Pts. Max/Debate Max./Member Sub-Total  |Max./Member 112 I
Req. " |pebates Circle & Total 4 _ _ (100 Indv | Max/Member
Motion Points Highest Debates Add. Motions|Points| Max/Member) |Questions  [Points
1
2
3
4
5
Ability to Preside Leadership
Chair 80 Points 20 Points Maximum
Maximum
Degree to which Presentation Indv
discussion was Questions
convincing, logical, Sub-Total Sub-Total
Team's Conclusion realistic, orderly, and Team's voice, poise and expression
General efficient
Effect 50 Pts. Max 50 Points Maximum 50 Points maximum
Questions for clarification of the
Questions [presentation Notes:
at large (2 minutes allowed) - 28 Points '
Maximum
Eﬁ:}"r")ime”tary Errors (Minus 5 - 20 points per |46 0N OF REQUIRED MOTION - Minus 50 pts, (- )
IDeductions [Note Errors (- )
Overtime [Time: 50 Points for every 30 seconds over the first 30 seconds or a major fraction thereof (- )
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California CDE Advanced Parliamentary Procedure

Arbuckle Judges Sheets
Bill Smith Req Motion Debates: Add Motions Ind Questions
Member 1: 20 51 20 0
Member 2: 20 51 20 6
Member 3: 20 58 20 11
Member 4: 20 50 20 8
Member 5: 20 50 20 12
Chair: Preside: 78 Leadership: 20 10
Conclusion: 46 Discussion: 46 Voice: 48
Questions At Large: 20
Notes: Omissions 0

Overtime 0
Errors 0

Jane Roberts Req Motion Debates: Add Motions Ind Questions
Member 1: 20 42 20 0
Member 2: 20 42 20 6
Member 3: 20 41 20 12
Member 4: 20 40 20 8
Member 5: 20 35 20 12
Chair: Preside: 75 Leadership: 18 10
Conclusion: 40 Discussion: 45 Voice: 45
Questions At Large: 20
Notes: Omissions 0

Overtime 0
Errors 0
Mary Jones Reqg Motion Debates: Add Motions Ind Questions
Member 1: 20 41 20 0
Member 2: 20 43 20 6
Member 3: 20 46 20 12
Member 4: 20 42 20 12
Member 5: 20 38 20 8
Chair: Preside: 78 Leadership: 18 10
Conclusion: 40 Discussion: 42 Voice: 45
Questions At Large: 20
Notes: Omissions 0
Overtime 0
Errors 0
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California CDE Advanced Parliamentary Procedure

Bear River Judges Sheets
Bill Smith Req Motion Debates: Add Motions Ind Questions
Member 1: 20 42 20 12
Member 2: 20 38 20 12
Member 3: 20 41 20 0
Member 4: 20 40 20 0
Member 5: 0 39 20 7
Chair: Preside: 72 Leadership: 18 8
Conclusion: 48 Discussion: 45 Voice: 45
Questions At Large: 16
Notes: Omissions 0
Overtime 0
Errors 0
Jane Roberts Req Motion Debates: Add Motions Ind Questions
Member 1: 20 44 20 12
Member 2: 20 40 20 12
Member 3: 20 41 20 0
Member 4: 20 40 20 0
Member 5: 0 38 20 8
Chair: Preside: 70 Leadership: 17 8
Conclusion: 40 Discussion: 40 Voice: 50
Questions At Large: 15
Notes: Omissions 0
Overtime 0
Errors 0
Mary Jones Reqg Motion Debates: Add Motions Ind Questions
Member 1: 20 52 20 8
Member 2: 20 50 20 12
Member 3: 20 52 20 0
Member 4: 20 50 20 0
Member 5: 20 48 20 6
Chair: Preside: 72 Leadership: 18 8
Conclusion: 47 Discussion: 48 Voice: 48
Questions At Large: 16
Notes: Omissions 0
Overtime 0
Errors 0
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California CDE Advanced Parliamentary Procedure

Esparto Judges Sheets
Bill Smith Req Motion Debates: Add Motions Ind Questions
Member 1: 20 52 20 8
Member 2: 20 47 20 0
Member 3: 20 50 20 12
Member 4: 10 50 20 8
Member 5: 20 52 20 10
Chair: Preside: 69 Leadership: 17 0
Conclusion: 48 Discussion: 50 Voice: 43
Questions At Large: 22
Notes: Omissions 0
Overtime 0
Errors 20
Jane Roberts Req Motion Debates: Add Motions Ind Questions
Member 1: 20 40 20 8
Member 2: 20 41 20 0
Member 3: 20 39 20 12
Member 4: 10 41 20 8
Member 5: 20 48 20 10
Chair: Preside: 70 Leadership: 13 0
Conclusion: 50 Discussion: 50 Voice: 45
Questions At Large: 20
Notes: Object Error Omissions 0
Overtime 0
Errors 20
Mary Jones Reqg Motion Debates: Add Motions Ind Questions
Member 1: 20 39 20 12
Member 2: 20 40 20 0
Member 3: 20 44 20 12
Member 4: 10 43 20 8
Member 5: 20 45 20 10
Chair: Preside: 65 Leadership: 12 0
Conclusion: 40 Discussion: 50 Voice: 47
Questions At Large: 22
Notes:  Slow Down, Main Motion not illistrated Omissions 0
Overtime 0
Errors 20
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California CDE Advanced Parliamentary Procedure

McArthur Judges Sheets
Bill Smith Req Motion Debates: Add Motions Ind Questions
Member 1: 20 52 20 8
Member 2: 20 49 20 0
Member 3: 20 50 20 12
Member 4: 10 42 20 10
Member 5: 20 49 20 8
Chair: Preside: 75 Leadership: 18 12
Conclusion: 46 Discussion: 43 Voice: 47
Questions At Large: 26
Notes: chair tap gavel at beginning chair must restate motion Omissions 0
before objection is made Overtime 0
Errors 20
Jane Roberts Req Motion Debates: Add Motions Ind Questions
Member 1: 20 46 20 12
Member 2: 20 46 20 0
Member 3: 20 46 20 12
Member 4: 10 40 20 12
Member 5: 20 39 20 8
Chair: Preside: 70 Leadership: 17 12
Conclusion: 45 Discussion: 40 Voice: 45
Questions At Large: 26
Notes: Omissions 0
Overtime 0
Errors 20
Mary Jones Reqg Motion Debates: Add Motions Ind Questions
Member 1: 20 44 20 12
Member 2: 20 44 20 0
Member 3: 20 43 20 12
Member 4: 10 39 20 12
Member 5: 20 40 20 6
Chair: Preside: 70 Leadership: 15 12
Conclusion: 45 Discussion: 43 Voice: 44
Questions At Large: 26
Notes: Main motion never put to assembly Omissions 0
Overtime 0
Errors 20
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California CDE Advanced Parliamentary Procedure

Susanville Judges Sheets
Bill Smith Req Motion Debates: Add Motions Ind Questions
Member 1: 20 51 20 8
Member 2: 20 33 20 0
Member 3: 20 50 20 11
Member 4: 10 54 20
Member 5: 20 53 20
Chair: Preside: 75 Leadership: 18 8
Conclusion: 35 Discussion: 48 Voice: 50
Questions At Large: 26
Notes:  Tap gavel at start Omissions 0

Overtime 50
Errors 20

Jane Roberts Req Motion Debates: Add Motions Ind Questions
Member 1: 20 43 20 12
Member 2: 20 33 20 0
Member 3: 20 20 20 10
Member 4: 10 46 20 6
Member 5: 20 42 20 11
Chair: Preside: 70 Leadership: 18 8
Conclusion: 45 Discussion: 45 Voice: 50
Questions At Large: 28
Notes: Omissions 0

Overtime 50
Errors 20
Mary Jones Reqg Motion Debates: Add Motions Ind Questions
Member 1: 20 42 20 12
Member 2: 20 29 20 0
Member 3: 20 40 20 12
Member 4: 10 43 20
Member 5: 20 40 20
Chair: Preside: 72 Leadership: 15 8
Conclusion: 38 Discussion: 45 Voice: 48
Questions At Large: 26
Notes: Omissions 0
Overtime 50
Errors 20
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California CDE

West Valley

Bill Smith Req Motion
Member 1: 20
Member 2: 20
Member 3: 20
Member 4: 10
Member 5: 20
Chair: Preside: 75
Conclusion: 40 Discussion:
Questions At Large: 20
Notes:

Jane Roberts Req Motion
Member 1: 20
Member 2: 20
Member 3: 20
Member 4: 10
Member 5: 20
Chair: Preside: 70
Conclusion: 45 Discussion:
Questions At Large: 20

Notes: Object Error

Mary Jones Reqg Motion
Member 1: 20
Member 2: 20
Member 3: 20
Member 4: 10
Member 5: 20
Chair: Preside: 69
Conclusion: 45 Discussion:
Questions At Large: 20

Notes: Main motion never restated

Saturday, February 11, 2006

Debates:
48
48
45
50
50
Leadership:

42 Voice:

Debates:
44
45
39
41
44
Leadership:

30 Voice:

Debates:
39
38
37
38
44
Leadership:

38 Voice:

Advanced Parliamentary Procedure

Add Motions

17

20
20
20
20
20

39

Omissions
Overtime

Errors

Add Motions

12

20
20
20
20
20

40

Omissions
Overtime

Errors

Add Motions

15

20
20
20
20
20

42

Omissions
Overtime

Errors

Judges Sheets

Ind Questions
8

0
12
10
10

0

0
0
20

Ind Questions
10

0
12
12
10

0

0
0
20

Ind Questions
12

0
12
12

20
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California CDE Advanced Parliamentary Procedure

Minutes Score

Arbuckle 48
Bear River 44
Esparto 47
McArthur 46
Susanville 45
West Valley 46
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California CDE Advanced Parliamentary Procedure

Written Test

Arbuckle
Member 1: 17
Member 2: 16
Member 3: 18
Member 4: 18
Member 5: 17
Chair: 14
Bear River
Member 1: 13
Member 2: 17
Member 3: 14
Member 4: 18
Member 5: 16
Chair: 13
Esparto
Member 1: 20
Member 2: 21
Member 3: 15
Member 4: 13
Member 5: 15
Chair: 14
McArthur
Member 1: 18
Member 2: 17
Member 3: 12
Member 4: 14
Member 5: 15
Chair: 16
Susanville
Member 1: 17
Member 2: 19
Member 3: 14
Member 4: 15
Member 5: 18
Chair: 20
West Valley
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Member 1:
Member 2:
Member 3:
Member 4:
Member 5:
Chair:

Saturday, February 11, 2006

13
13
13
12
11
12
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California CDE
Advanced Parliamentary Procedure

Advisor:
Student Chair:

High Schools

Total Team
833.7 Arbuckle
800.7 McArthur
789.7 Esparto
789.0 Bear River
750.7 West Valley
735.3 Susanville

2/11/2006



California CDE

Arbuckle

Member 1:
Member 2:
Member 3:
Member 4:
Member 5:
Chair:

Conclusion: 42.0

Notes:

Saturday, February 11, 2006

Written Test

Results

Advanced Parliamentary Procedure

Req Motion Debates Add Motion Presentation Ind Questions Total

68 20.0
64 20.0
64 20.0
72 20.0
68 20.0
56 Preside: 77.0
Discussion: 44.3 Voice:

44.7
45.3
48.3
44.0
41.0

20.0
20.0
20.0
20.0
20.0

Leadership: 18.7

Total

46.0

84.7
85.3
88.3
84.0
81.0
95.7

519.00

0.0
6.0
11.7
9.3
10.7
10.0

47.67

GeneralEffect

Questions At Large
Avg Written Test
Minutes Score

Total Deductions

Omissions
Overtime
Errors

Total Score:

Placing:

84.7
91.3
100.0
93.3
91.7
105.7

566.7

132.3
20.0
66.7
48.0

0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0
833.7
1
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California CDE

Bear River

Member 1:
Member 2:
Member 3:
Member 4:
Member 5:
Chair:

Conclusion: 45.0

Notes:

Saturday, February 11, 2006

Written Test

Results

Advanced Parliamentary Procedure

Req Motion Debates Add Motion Presentation Ind Questions Total

52 20.0
68 20.0
68 20.0
72 20.0
64 6.7
52 Preside: 71.3
Discussion: 44.3 Voice:

46.0
42.7
44.7
43.3
41.7

20.0
20.0
20.0
20.0
20.0

Leadership: 17.7

Total

a7.7

86.0
82.7
84.7
83.3
68.3
89.0

494.00 3

GeneralE

Questions At Large
Avg Written Test
Minutes Score

10.7
12.0
0.0
0.0
7.0
8.0

7.67

ffect

Omissions

Overtime

Errors

Total Deductions

Total Sco
Placing:

re.

96.7
94.7
84.7
83.3
75.3
97.0

531.7

137.0
15.7
60.7
44.0

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
789.0
4
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California CDE

Esparto

Member 1:
Member 2:
Member 3:
Member 4:
Member 5:
Chair:

Conclusion: 46.0

Notes:
Object Error

Written Test

Results

Advanced Parliamentary Procedure

Req Motion Debates Add Motion Presentation Ind Questions Total

80 20.0
84 20.0
84 20.0
52 10.0
60 20.0
56 Preside: 68.0
Discussion: 50.0 Voice:

Slow Down, Main Motion not illistrated

Saturday, February 11, 2006

43.7
42.7
44.3
44.7
48.3

Leadership: 14.0

45.0

20.0
20.0
20.0
20.0
20.0

Total

83.7 9.3
82.7 0.0
84.3 12.0
74.7 8.0
88.3 10.0
82.0 0.0
495.67 39.33

GeneralEffect

Questions At Large
Avg Written Test
Minutes Score

Omissions
Overtime
Errors

Total Deductions

Total Score:
Placing:

93.0
82.7
96.3
82.7
98.3
82.0

535.0

141.0
21.3
65.3
47.0

0.0
0.0
20.0

-20.0
789.7
3
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California CDE

MCcArthur

Member 1:
Member 2:
Member 3:
Member 4:
Member 5:
Chair:

Conclusion: 45.3

Notes: chair tap gavel at beginning chair must restate motion before objection is

made

Written Test

Results

Advanced Parliamentary Procedure

Req Motion Debates Add Motion Presentation Ind Questions Total

72
68
68
56
60

20.0
20.0
20.0
10.0
20.0

64 Preside: 71.7

Discussion:

42.0 Voice:

Main motion never put to assembly

Saturday, February 11, 2006

47.3
46.3
46.3
40.3
42.7

Leadership: 16.7

45.3

20.0
20.0
20.0
20.0
20.0

Total

87.3
86.3
86.3
70.3
82.7
88.3

501.33

10.7
0.0
12.0
11.3
7.3
12.0

53.33

GeneralEffect

Questions At Large
Avg Written Test
Minutes Score

Total Deductions

Omissions
Overtime
Errors

Total Score:

Placing:

98.0
86.3
98.3
81.7
90.0
100.3

554.7

132.7
26.0
61.3
46.0

0.0
0.0
20.0

-20.0
800.7
2
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California CDE

Susanville

Member 1:
Member 2:
Member 3:
Member 4:
Member 5:
Chair:

Conclusion: 39.3

Notes: Tap gavel at start

Saturday, February 11, 2006

Written Test

Results

Advanced Parliamentary Procedure

Req Motion Debates Add Motion Presentation Ind Questions Total

68
76
76
60
72

20.0
20.0
20.0
10.0
20.0

80 Preside: 72.3

Discussion:

46.0 Voice:

45.3
31.7
36.7
47.7
45.0

Leadership: 17.0

49.3

20.0
20.0
20.0
20.0
20.0

Total

85.3 10.7
71.7 0.0
76.7 11.0
77.7 6.0
85.0 9.0
89.3 8.0
485.67 44.67

GeneralEffect

Questions At Large
Avg Written Test
Minutes Score

Omissions
Overtime
Errors

Total Deductions

Total Score:
Placing:

96.0
71.7
87.7
83.7
94.0
97.3

530.3

134.7
26.7
68.7
45.0

0.0
50.0
20.0

-70.0
735.3
6
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California CDE

Written Test

Results

Advanced Parliamentary Procedure

Req Motion Debates Add Motion Presentation Ind Questions Total

West Valley

Member 1: 52
Member 2: 52
Member 3: 52
Member 4: 48
Member 5: 44
Chair:

Conclusion: 43.3

Notes:

20.0
20.0
20.0
10.0
20.0

48 Preside: 71.3

Object Error

Main motion never restated

Saturday, February 11, 2006

Discussion:

36.7 Voice:

43.7
43.7
40.3
43.0
46.0

Leadership: 14.7

40.3

20.0
20.0
20.0
20.0
20.0

Total

83.7 10.0
83.7 0.0
80.3 12.0
73.0 11.3
86.0 9.0
86.0 0.0
492.67 42.33

GeneralEffect

Questions At Large
Avg Written Test
Minutes Score

Omissions
Overtime
Errors

Total Deductions

Total Score:
Placing:

93.7
83.7
92.3
84.3
95.0
86.0

535.0

120.3
20.0
49.3
46.0

0.0
0.0
20.0

-20.0
750.7
5
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California CDE Advanced Parliamentary Procedure
Team Results

Member General Questions

Team Total Effect AtlLarge Written Minutes Deductions Total Placing
Arbuckle 570 130 20 67 48 0 830 1
McArthur 550 130 26 61 46 -20 800 2
Esparto 535 141 21 65 47 -20 790 3
Bear River 530 137 16 61 44 0 789 4
West Val Iey 535 120 20 49 46 -20 750 5
Susanville 530 130 27 69 45 -70 740 6
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California CDE
Advanced Parliamentary Procedure

Advisor:

Student Chair:
School Member 1 Member 2 Member 3 Member 4 Member 5 Chair
Arbuckle 84.7 91.3 100.0 93.3 91.7 105.7
Bear River 96.7 94.7 84.7 83.3 75.3 97.0
Esparto 93.0 82.7 96.3 82.7 98.3 82.0
McArthur 98.0 86.3 98.3 81.7 90.0 100.3
Susanville 96.0 71.7 87.7 83.7 94.0 97.3

West Valley 93.7 83.7 92.3 84.3 95.0 86.0

2/11/2006
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